An Ordinance.

Amending Section 2, of an ordinance entitled "An ordinance concerning licenses," passed by the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction, on the 14th day of September, 1885: Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees of the

town of Grand Junction:

That Section 2 of an ordinance entitled "An ordinance concerning licenses," passed by the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction, on the 14th day of September, 1885, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-

lows, to-wit;

Section 2. A retail liquor license shall only be issued when a written application is made therefor by the applicant, stating particularly the place where such business is to be carried on, and accompanied by a petition to the Board of Trustees, subscribed by the owners of a majority of the lots in that half of the block, (as divided by the alley running through said block) in which such business is to be carried on, among which subscribers shall be the owners of the lot or lots immediately adjoining the lot or lots on which said business is to be carried on, requesting that a license be issued to the person named, to do a retail liquor business at the place stated. Provided that dealers who have already received such license shall not be required to obtain such petition to continue business at their present location,

Passed by the Board of Trustees this 6th day of

May, A. D. 1890.

BENTON CANON, Mayor pro tem.

Attest:

C. W. BALDWIN, Recorder.

6 HBaldwin Benhin Con. Recorder Mojor Pow